
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 11507271

Procuring Entity BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT - BAGUIO CITY

Title Various Electrical Supplies

Area of Delivery Benguet

Solicitation Number: 11-215P-E to 224P-E

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Electrical Supplies

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 14,307,260.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Ma. Luisa C Tenedero
Chairperson, Bids and
Awards Committee
BWD Compound,
Utility Road
Baguio City
Benguet
Philippines 2600
63-74-4423456
63-74-4424858
bwd.bac2021@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 21/11/2024

Last Updated / Time 20/11/2024 14:32 PM

Closing Date / Time 18/12/2024 13:30 PM

Description
 
20 spools #2/3 Conductor AWG Submersible Cable, double jacket
(150 meters / spool)
Approved Budget Cost: ₱196,920.00 / spool

20 rolls #2/0 THW Stranded Copper Wire AWG (150 meters / roll)
Approved Budget Cost: ₱80,758.50 / roll

40 rolls #14 Royal Cord, 3 Wire (150 meters / roll)
Approved Budget Cost: ₱98,500.00 / roll

10 pcs 0 – 300 PSI Pressure Gauge, 2” Ø, stainless casing, brass
socket with adapter brass to 1/2” NPT, oil filled
Approved Budget Cost: ₱1,699.00 / pc

10 units Stainless Steel Control Panel
• Self-standing buff finished stainless steel
• Height x Weight x Thinness: 73” x 32” x 16”
• Bottom cable entry with control devices mounting
plate
• with door lock and side ventilation
Approved Budget Cost: ₱157,600.00 / unit

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


20 pcs Phase Monitoring Relay
(under / over voltage relay, 230V, 3 phase)
Approved Budget Cost: ₱4,000.00 / piece

20 pcs Magnetic Contactor, 200amps, 3 pole, 230V
Approved Budget Cost: ₱26,800.00 / piece

20 pcs Magnetic Contactor, 100amps, 3 pole, 230V
Approved Budget Cost: ₱10,100.00 / piece

20 pcs Circuit Breaker 300A, 3 pole, 230V nominal
Approved Budget Cost: ₱17,490.00 / piece

20 pcs Circuit Breaker 200A, 3 pole, 230V nominal
Approved Budget Cost: ₱9,745.00 / piece

10 pcs Circuit Breaker 150A, 3 pole, 230V nominal
Approved Budget Cost: ₱8,800.00 / piece

20 pcs Circuit Breaker 100A, 3 pole, 230V nominal
Approved Budget Cost: ₱4,270.00 / piece

20 pcs ET Overload Relay 230V 3-pole up to 150mp range
Approved Budget Cost: ₱19,780.00 / piece

20 pcs ET Overload Relay 230V 3-pole up to 100mp range
Approved Budget Cost: ₱19,780.00 / piece

40 pcs Miniature Circuit Breaker, Single Phase, 10A, 230V
Approved Budget Cost: ₱450.00 / piece

40 pcs Miniature Circuit Breaker, Three Phase, 25A, 230V
Approved Budget Cost: ₱690.00 / piece

20 bundles of Cable Tie, 50 pcs per bundle
Length: 750mm minimum, Width: 15.9mm
Approved Budget Cost: ₱22,900.00 / bundle

20 pcs Secondary Rack, 3 Spool Insulator
Approved Budget Cost: ₱390.00 / piece

20 pcs Time on delay (0 – 60 seconds), 230V nominal
Approved Budget Cost: ₱1,400.00 / piece

40 pcs Hour Meter, 230V nominal
Approved Budget Cost: ₱1,250.00 / piece

20 spools #18 TF Wire (150 meters / box)
Approved Budget Cost: ₱2,150.00 / spool

40 pcs Water Level Relay – 230V Nominal
Approved Budget Cost: ₱4,000.00 / piece

20 pcs Auto Manual Switch
Approved Budget Cost: ₱250.00 / piece

40 pcs Race Way, 50mm x 50mm x 1m
Approved Budget Cost: ₱1,400.00 / piece

40 pairs Suspended Electrode
Approved Budget Cost: ₱1,000.00 / pair
x x x x x

Note: Not to be awarded on a one (1) lot basis.
This is a two (2) envelope system:
Envelope “A” to contain the following; among others:
a) A refundable bid bond in the form of cash, Manager's
or Cashier's check equivalent to 2% or surety bond
callable on demand issued by a surety or insurance
company duly certified by the Insurance Commission
equivalent to 5% of the total approved budget cost is
required for a total purchase bid amount of ₱
50,000.00 and above. Validity of the surety bond is
120 days from the date of opening of bids OR Bid
Securing Declaration regardless of amount of bid;



b) Terms of payment, delivery, warranty, bid validity and
complete specifications;
c) Brochure/s (Original);
d) Proof of payment of a non-refundable fee of
₱25,000.00; otherwise, bids shall not be opened
Envelope “B” to contain the bid cost per unit.
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

06/12/2024 9:30:00 AM Pre-bid conference:
9:30am via Zoom Application
Meeting ID: 452 718 8447
Password: 9Buvqr

Created by Ma. Luisa C Tenedero

Date Created 20/11/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


 BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT 

BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600 

Document No. ADM-PUR-F003 

REQUEST FOR BIDS/QUOTATION (RQ) 

Revision Date February 1, 2024 

Revision No. 03 
 

Page 1 of 3 of RQ 11 – 215P-E / 216P-E / 217P-E / 218P-E / 219P-E / 220P-E / 221P-E / 222P-E / 223P-E / 224P-E dated November 14, 2024 

 

To:   RQ No.:   11 – 215P-E / 216P-E / 217P-E / 

218P-E / 219P-E / 220P-E / 221P-E / 

222P-E / 223P-E / 224P-E 
 (Name of Supplier)  PR / JO No.: 215P / 216P / 217P / 218P / 219P / 

220P / 221P / 222P / 223P / 224P 
Contact Person:   Date of RQ: November 14, 2024 

Address:   Purpose of RQ: 

   For the commissioning of Ciudad Grande DW, Buyog 

DW2, Happy Glenn DW2, Queen of Angels DW, Slaughter 

DW, Richwood DW, Montinola DW, Purok 2 Irisan DW, 

Irishville DW and Kisad DW2 c/o Engr. NCC / Engr. JBP 

Contact no.:   
   

NOTE: DATA REQUIRED MUST BE FILLED UP COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO INDICATE THE 

PRICE VALIDITY, TERMS, WARRANTY PERIOD AND DELIVERY PERIOD 

SHALL MEAN OUTRIGHT DISQUALIFICATION OF BIDS 
 Qty. Description U-Price Total 

 

VALIDITY DATE: 

 

                                  day 

(30 days minimum) 

 

 

DELIVERY: 

 

                  working days 

                  calendar days 

              FOB warehouse 

 

 

WARRANTY 

 

                  calendar days 

upon acceptance. 

 

 

TERMS: 

                                                

                                                   

                                                 

 

20 spools 

 

 

 

20 rolls 

 

 

40 rolls 

 

 

10 pcs 

 

 

 

10 units 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

20 pcs 

 

 

 

20 pcs 

 

 

20 pcs 

 

 

#2/3 Conductor AWG Submersible Cable, double jacket 

(150 meters / spool) 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱196,920.00 / spool 

 

#2/0 THW Stranded Copper Wire AWG (150 meters / roll) 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱80,758.50 / roll 

 

#14 Royal Cord, 3 Wire (150 meters / roll) 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱98,500.00 / roll 

 

0 – 300 PSI Pressure Gauge, 2” Ø, stainless casing, brass 

socket with adapter brass to 1/2” NPT, oil filled 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱1,699.00 / pc 

 

Stainless Steel Control Panel 

• Self-standing buff finished stainless steel 

• Height x Weight x Thinness: 73” x 32” x 16” 

• Bottom cable entry with control devices mounting 

plate 

• with door lock and side ventilation 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱157,600.00 / unit 

 

Phase Monitoring Relay 

(under / over voltage relay, 230V, 3 phase) 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱4,000.00 / piece 

 

Magnetic Contactor, 200amps, 3 pole, 230V 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱26,800.00 / piece 

 

Magnetic Contactor, 100amps, 3 pole, 230V 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱10,100.00 / piece 

  

Paul Michael
Typewritten text
December 18, 2024



 BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT 

BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600 

Document No. ADM-PUR-F003 

REQUEST FOR BIDS/QUOTATION (RQ) 

Revision Date February 1, 2024 

Revision No. 03 
 

Page 2 of 3 of RQ 11 – 215P-E / 216P-E / 217P-E / 218P-E / 219P-E / 220P-E / 221P-E / 222P-E / 223P-E / 224P-E dated November 14, 2024 

 

20 pcs 

 

 

20 pcs 

 

 

10 pcs 

 

 

20 pcs 

 

 

20 pcs 

 

 

20 pcs 

 

 

40 pcs 

 

 

40 pcs 

 

 

20 bundles 

 

 

 

20 pcs 

 

 

20 pcs 

 

 

40 pcs 

 

 

20 spools 

 

 

40 pcs 

 

 

20 pcs 

 

 

Circuit Breaker 300A, 3 pole, 230V nominal 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱17,490.00 / piece 

 

Circuit Breaker 200A, 3 pole, 230V nominal 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱9,745.00 / piece 

 

Circuit Breaker 150A, 3 pole, 230V nominal 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱8,800.00 / piece 

 

Circuit Breaker 100A, 3 pole, 230V nominal 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱4,270.00 / piece 

 

ET Overload Relay 230V 3-pole up to 150mp range 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱19,780.00 / piece 

 

ET Overload Relay 230V 3-pole up to 100mp range 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱19,780.00 / piece 

 

Miniature Circuit Breaker, Single Phase, 10A, 230V 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱450.00 / piece 

 

Miniature Circuit Breaker, Three Phase, 25A, 230V 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱690.00 / piece 

 

Submersible Cable Tie, 50 pcs per bundle 

Length: 750mm minimum, Width: 15.9mm 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱22,900.00 / bundle 

 

Secondary Rack, 3 Spool Insulator 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱390.00 / piece 

 

Time on delay (0 – 60 seconds), 230V nominal 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱1,400.00 / piece 

 

Hour Meter, 230V nominal 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱1,250.00 / piece 

 

#18 TF Wire (150 meters / box) 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱2,150.00 / spool 

 

Water Level Relay – 230V Nominal 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱4,000.00 / piece 

 

Auto Manual Switch 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱250.00 / piece 

Paul Michael
Typewritten text
December 18, 2024



 BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT 

BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600 

Document No. ADM-PUR-F003 

REQUEST FOR BIDS/QUOTATION (RQ) 

Revision Date February 1, 2024 

Revision No. 03 
 

Page 3 of 3 of RQ 11 – 215P-E / 216P-E / 217P-E / 218P-E / 219P-E / 220P-E / 221P-E / 222P-E / 223P-E / 224P-E dated November 14, 2024 

 

40 pcs 

 

 

40 pairs 

 

Race Way, 50mm x 50mm x 1m 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱1,400.00 / piece 

 

Suspended Electrode 

Approved Budget Cost: ₱1,000.00 / pair 

x x x x x 

 

Note: Not to be awarded on a one (1) lot basis. 

 
This is a two (2) envelope system: 

 

Envelope “A” to contain the following; among others: 

a) A refundable bid bond in the form of cash, Manager's 

or Cashier's check equivalent to 2% or surety bond 

callable on demand issued by a surety or insurance 

company duly certified by the Insurance Commission 

equivalent to 5% of the total approved budget cost is 

required for a total purchase bid amount of ₱ 

50,000.00 and above. Validity of the surety bond is 

120 days from the date of opening of bids OR Bid 

Securing Declaration regardless of amount of bid; 

b) Terms of payment, delivery, warranty, bid validity and 

complete specifications;  

c) Brochure/s (Original); 

d) Proof of payment of a non-refundable fee of 

₱25,000.00; otherwise, bids shall not be opened 

 

Envelope “B” to contain the bid cost per unit. 

 

Pre-bid conference: 

9:30am via Zoom Application 

Meeting ID: 452 718 8447 

Password: 9Buvqr 

 

 

By: Supplier or Authorized Representative:                                                                             ( sign over printed name ) 

 

Deadline of submission of bids:                                                                                      Opening of bids:      1:30 pm   

                                          
                                                                                            

 

Prepared by:      PAUL TRAJANO      Noted by:  ATTY. MA. LUISA C. TENEDERO            ENGR. REYNALDO C. JAYCO 

                        OIC - PURCHASING                                       BAC IN-HOUSE                                      BAC-TECHNICAL 

 
BWD RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT BIDS &/OR DECLARE A FAILURE OF BIDDING 

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISIONS OF RA 9184 

BWD DOES NOT ENGAGE IN SOLICITATION OF FUNDS FROM ANY INDIVIDUALS OR ENTITIES, AND WE STRONGLY ADVISE AGAINST 

RESPONDING TO ANY UNAUTHORIZED REQUESTS CLAIMING ASSOCIATION WITH OUR ORGANIZATION. 

signed signed signed

Paul Michael
Typewritten text
December 18, 2024

Paul Michael
Typewritten text
December 6, 2024


	ITB 11506882 11 – 215P-E to  224P-E.pdf (p.1-3)
	RQ 11 – 215P-E 216P-E 217P-E 218P-E 219P-E 220P-E 221P-E 222P-E 223P-E 224P-E Submersible Cable, Tie (1).pdf (p.4-6)

